deliberated and approved, with Mr. Song Ligong elected as a supervisor of the Tenth Supervisory Board.

3. On 13 June 2024, the Company disclosed the Announcement No. 2024-030 on the Distribution of the 2023 Final Dividend. As the

2023 Final Dividend Plan had been approved at the 2023 Annual General Meeting on 26 April 2024, the Company distributed a 2023

final dividend of RMB0.3 per 10 shares (dividend to B-shareholders paid in HKD according to the central parity rate of RMB and

HKD declared by the People’s Bank of China on the first working day immediately after the date of the relevant general meeting

resolution), with no bonus issue from either profit or capital reserves.

 XIV Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□ Applicable  Not applicable

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.   Interim Report 2024

49

Part VII Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Item

Before Increase/decrease (+/-) After

Number  Percentage
New

issues

Bonus

shares

Bonus

issue

from

profit

Other Subtotal Number  Percentage

I. Restricted shares  198,959,227 0.53% 0 0 0
-

94,567,704

-

94,567,704
104,391,523 0.28%

1. Shares held by the

state
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by state-

owned corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
182,413,489 0.48% 0 0 0

-

86,188,740

-

86,188,740
96,224,749 0.26%

Among which: Shares

held by domestic

corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares

held by domestic

individuals
182,413,489 0.48% 0 0 0

-

86,188,740

-

86,188,740
96,224,749 0.26%

4. Shares held by

foreign investors
16,545,738 0.04% 0 0 0 -8,378,964 -8,378,964 8,166,774 0.02%

Among which: Shares

held by foreign

corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares

held by foreign

individuals
16,545,738 0.04% 0 0 0 -8,378,964 -8,378,964 8,166,774 0.02%

II. Non-restricted

shares
37,453,569,968 99.47% 0 0 0 92,019,925 92,019,925 37,545,589,893 99.72%

1. RMB ordinary shares 36,760,685,841 97.63% 0 0 0 92,019,925 92,019,925 36,852,705,766 97.88%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares
692,884,127 1.84% 0 0 0 0 0 692,884,127 1.84%

3. Overseas listed

foreign shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 37,652,529,195 100.00% 0 0 0 -2,547,779 -2,547,779 37,649,981,416 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

 Applicable □ Not applicable

During the Reporting Period, the Company's share incentive scheme involved the partial lifting of restrictions on restricted stocks, the

repurchase and cancellation of 2,547,779 restricted shares that had been authorized to some incentive recipients but were still locked,

and an increase in management lock-up shares. This led to a total decrease of 94,567,704 shares subject to selling restrictions (of which

domestic natural persons decreased by 86,188,740 shares, and foreign natural persons decreased by 8,378,964 shares), resulting in a